Office of the District Fire Officer urnataka State Fire & Emergency Service Ballari District, Ballari - 583 104.

Date...l.6-06-2023

## C.NO: 91 /DFO/Ballari/2023

To,

The Administrator
Supraja East English Medium School
5<sup>th</sup> KM Stone, Talur Road, Sridagadda Post
Ballari. Ballari Tq, Ballari Dist.

Sir,

Sub: Renewal of "Compliance certificate" to "Supraja East English Medium School" Located at 5<sup>th</sup> KM Stone, Talur Road, Sridhargadda Post, Ballari, Ballari Tq, Ballari Dist.

Ref: 01) No.54/RFO/Ballari/2022 Dated: 04-04-2022 "Fire Safety Recommendations" Issued by Regional Fire Officer, Ballari Range, Ballari

02) No.71/ RFO/Ballari Range/2022 Dated: 25-04-2022 "Compliance certificate" Issued by Regional Fire Officer, Ballari Range, Ballari

03) No.08/FSO/Ballari/2023 Date:03/05/2023 Fire Station Officer, Fire Station Ballari Inspection Report.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

With reference to the subject cited above, As per reference (1) "Supraja East English Medium School" 5<sup>th</sup> KM Stone, Talur Road, Sridhargadda Post, Ballari, Ballari Tq, Ballari Dist. was inspected by the Regional Fire Officer Ballari Range, Ballari had from the fire Prevention, fire fighting and evacuation point of view & Fire Safety Recommendation was issued to the above said institute for fire fighting system to be installed within 03 Months including training Part.

As per reference (2) compliance certificate issued by the Regional Fire Officer Ballari Range, Ballari .

As per reference (3) Fire Station Officer, Fire Station Ballari Inspected the above said School Building on Dated: 15-04-2023 & Submit the Report that the applicant has fulfilled all the recommendation made in the Recommendation & the Fire Station Officer, Fire Station Ballari checked and found the fire fighting systems are working in good condition during inspection & Recommended to issue the Renewal compliance certificate for the same.

Hence here with issuing Renewal of Compliance Certificate for your Above said School Building from fire prevention, fire fighting and evacuation point of view & recommended to maintain the same in good working condition at any time and Subject to Condition That More Number of employees to be trained From R.A Mundkur Fire & Emergency Academy, Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore.

This Compliance certificate is valid Up to 15-06-2024 and it is renewable.

For Pupil Tree Foundation

Chairperson.

Your's Faithfully.

Marnataka State Fire & Emergency Service